THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADOPTION BY EDC, INC. SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO EDC, INC.

|

SUNDAY
TOTAL AVG TRIPS FOR SUNDAY (PER 48,959 SF) = 1,353 TRIPS
TOTAL AVG TRIPS FOR SUNDAY PEAK (PER 48,959 SF) = 489 TRIPS

QUEUEING:

REFER TO THE QUEUEING ANALYSIS FOR SUNLIGHT COMMUNITY CHURCH

PRE-K - 5 SCHOOL PREPARED BY EDC, INC. ON JUNE 2019 (REVISED JULY 2019)

3.  All repairs required during construction shall be removed and
replaced 10" minimum to next full joint.

4" THICK SIDEWALK DETAIL

J

SURVEY NOTES:

ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE RELATIVE TO THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (N.A.V.D.88)
AND ARE GIVEN IN U.S. SURVEY FEET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

\ PROPOSED SCHOOL ADVANCE CROSSING ‘%
ASSEMBLY (MUTCD S1-1 & W16-9P) \ — PROPOSED WALL SHALL NOT BE MASONRY OR CONCRETE LEGEND CLIENT: 3
l PER FDOT SPEED ZONING FOR HIGHWAYS, _ REQUIRED PENDING APPROVAL SUNLIGHT COMMUNITY CHURCH
WALL WITH DECORATIVE %
ROADS AND STREETS IN FLORIDA MANUAL. _— OF A LANDSCAPE MODIFICATION COLUMN CAP AND WALL BAND #° EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION 477 SW CASHMERE BLVD %
\ \ PROPOSED TO REMOVE PROPOSED/RELOCATED __— _ . PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34986 ps SpWBLYD, ‘
- EXISTING SPEED LIMIT SIGN %EE%ECT:E?E’SE%ADS - . 8 MIN >< PROPOSED TO REMOVE W g
. D L . : . >
PROPOSED SCHOOL PAVEMENT MARKINGS & = o ~ 2SS WIDTH EX. TREE BUILDING SETBACK: @
20 MPH SCHOOL ZONE ROADSIDE FLASHING ] S EX. TREE TO REMAIN FRONT SETBACK = 25' 4
| : '
SPEEDING FINES DOUBLED SIGN (FTP 3606 \ SIDE SETBACK = 20 =
PER FDOT SPEED ZONING FOR HIGHWAYS, EX. CATCH BASIN REAR SETBACK =25 2
ROADS AND STREETS IN FLORIDA MANUAL. \ 1 Ex MITERED END SECTION o
-,
PROPOSED END SCHOOL ZONE SIGN (FTP 34-06) - : SITE DATA
PER FDOT SPEED ZONING FOR HIGHWAYS, | RSR EX. LIGHT POLE (TYP) PARCEL ID: 3323-750-0033-010-8
ROADS AND STREETS IN FLORIDA MANUAL. :
. X1 =t == LN ~ET EX. PLAYGROUND SECTION: 30 & 31
\ g x| SFACADE J A NGISETBAC I s Z WALL ELEVATION DETAIL PARKING STALL COUNT TOWNSHIP: 36S
\ | , , LANDSCAPE BUFFER WD \ N el O VA o RANGE: 40E
A LAl & I il \ _— \ NOTE: ZONING: |
PROPOSED ) — A e ~ \ \ o \ 1) WALL SHALL BE AT LEAST 6' ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR, NOT TO EXCEED 8', UNLESS EXISTING CONCRETE LAND USE- |
6' SIDEWALK (TYP) — o ' . == CONCRETE -\ \ REQUIRED FOR INDUSTRIAL USES. ' .
(MAX 2% CROSS SLOPE) 3% s\ . Cb\ A/C PAD > \ = 3) 2.5' MINIMUM WALL SETBACK FROM A PARKING SPACE OR PAVEMENT. ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT: 35' MAX
L ' |\ g RARD ; EL: 22 60 S ) S\ N 4) STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR WALL PROVIDED BY OTHERS. EX. BUILDING HEIGHT: 28' W/ EXCEPTION
\ o FbRCE \ v \ \\l . 7 EX. CONCRETE / e »\ N 5) WALL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE CITYWIDE DESIGN } PROPOSED CONCRETE OF DECORATIVE STEEPLE PER SEU
MAIN _\}\ A ‘p‘fé"" =\ A/C PAD /// 7 PARENEN STANDARDS. . PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BY RESOLUTION
\ & 2 EL: 22.92 7y / N 12-R121 PROJECT LOCATION
* s v " RES AN NS
\\ \ ol - & PROPOSED TO RELOCATE S/ / NN \ 8" THICK CBS WALL DETAIL EXISTING STABILIZED PROPOSED SCHOOL ADDITION: 266"
20' FPL EASEMENT v EX. CONCRETE A/C PAD / / AN \
(PB 30, PAGE 1) (X/P ROPOEED K EL: 2297 N ¥ / / SOEN v \\ GRASS PARKING
1"
\ PROPOSED TO RELOCATE | ¥ ADDITION SN OA\ E;OESSEQETI'OE FfvEchiéTE 7y // \\(\ . S VICINITY MAP
\ EX. SANITARY SEWER _\ x (17,550 GSF) Q £ EL: 22 72 / N \ PROPOSED TO BE REMOVED TOTAL PROJECT AREA:
\ SERVICE FROM UNDER | 2-STORY S/ ’ , I N )
PROPOSED ADDITION \ FFE: 23.17 Vo £ EX. DAY CARE (14,211 SF) \ Y , ,8 PROPOSED WALL SHALL NOT BE PARCEL SIZE 339,104.16 S.F. 7.785 AC.  100.00%
\ o EACADE &€ 1-STORY WA Y Y \ REQUIRED PENDING APPROVAL
\ - XX e FFE: 23.17 Voo / Y \ 5 OF A LANDSCAPE MODIFICATION EXISTING ASPHALT
\ LANDSCAPE BUFFER / v , <\\ LAND USE TABLE:
\ ; \\ PROPOSED TO RELOCATE \\\ Y / AN Z EXISTING BUILDING AREA (DAYCARE/CHURCH) 48,959 S.F. 1.12 AC. 14.44%
\ EX_ 8 SIDEWALK PRE);-O%%’BCTF;E;E LA(/)((:)Z¢E(S) \ 1% / \\ PROPOSED BUILDING ADDITION FOOTPRINT 8,775 S.F. 0.20 AC. 2.59%
- s o 0,
\ i ,\ " \WATER SERVICE & 4" FIRE \\\ // 2\ EXISTING ASPHALT 98,302 S.F. 2.26 AC. 29.03%
\ SERVICE FROM UNDER N y FUTURE 12520 EXISTING CONCRETE 20,790 S.F. 0.47 AC. 6.03%
PROPOSED ADDITION 2N N ( WOOD SHED ON BLOCKS o 0 EXISTING CONCRETE TO BE REMOVED 650 S.F. 0.01 AC. 0.13%
A PROPOSED TO Py 4 (OWNERS TO PERMIT THROUGH PROPOSED CONCRETE 2,495 S.F. 0.06 AC. 0.74%
) RELOCATE EX. FDC R 7 N \ BUILDING DEPARTMENT)
\ PROPOSED N \ )
"X IMPERVIOUS/PERVIOUS AT BUILDOUT:
BIKE RACK 4 N/ >\ / ( IN FEET )
1574 //é‘\ PV, { inch = 40 ft TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 178,671.00 S.F. 4.10 AC. 52.70%
\ —"’“;__,_,,L 27/ < ,l/ EX. CHURCH (34,748 SF) en = ) TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA 160,433.16 S.F. 3.68 AC. 47.30%
s Py Y 5% STORIES: VARIES (MAX. 2-STORY) EX. CODE COMPLIANT
sl FFE: 2317 DUMPSTER/RECYCLING AREA
\ \ === PN 4 EX. ALUMINUM PARKING INFORMATION AT BUILDOUT:
* PROPOSED N ? v CANOPY ROOF BUILDING EXISTING DAYCARE BUILDING (MONDAY-FRIDAY):
ALUMINUK CANOPY N TOREMAN N SETBACKLINE 14,211 SF @ 1 SPACE PER 300 SF 48 STALLS
ROQF TO MATCH EX/ 2 AN y O ’ e
==& / S ) PROPOSED Y EX. DRAINAGE /\\ i AN PROPERTY PROPOSED SCHOOL ADDITION (K-5 MONDAY-FRIDAY):
\ ) S N ¢ /" BIKE RACK /< % 4 PIPE (TYP) N\ / NN BOUNDARY 17,550 SF @ 2 SPACES PER EACH CLASSROOM (30 TOTAL CLASSROOMS) 60 STALLS
</ a4\ 70T \\ / N EX. GREASE \Q‘ { L / ~ N
X % \ \/ S / INTERCEPTOR == = S EX. STOP BAR & EXISTING CHURCH ASSEMBLY AREA (SUNDAY):
\ - Eﬁg@;‘f; : ”\ \ > //\ -~V N / » A ~ STOP SIGN (TYP) 8,700 SF OF ASSEMBLY AREA @ 1 SPACE PER 40 SF OF ASSEMBLY AREA 218 STALLS
“ - é\ - "N Y // \\ @\\
& ' = (z p N — —
\ S FACADE N \‘\’ 3 N . 7 @ 7 Ay EX.LIGHT >/ TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED* 326 STALLS
7 EX. SUNDIAL 3\, D N / EX. 6x6' PLANTER N 4 4 ’/‘// Fp = POLETYP) ¢ R TOTAL EXISTING PARKING PROVIDED** 284 STALLS
\ : -7 - DR T NN / féé‘é’égﬂl"ﬂ}'ﬁg N ) . /< AR VA > REQUIRED HANDICAP 8 STALLS
O e N \\\\ a3 L \<2/ ~ /—/\/ // N & \\ N VARWAN PROVIDED HANDICAP 8 STALLS
S _ V= — — EX. LIGHT SO\ b g N LRI AN \/ / /y AN " Vi TN *NOTE: PLEASE SEE "COMBINED/SHARED OFF-STREET PARKING AGREEMENT"
N m T POLE (TYP) }@ < el @( B NE >0 N ) " g N/ VAR > **NOTE: 104 PARKING SPACES ARE STABILIZED GRASS PARKING WHICH MEETS OR EXCEEDS
dzzh R o _==_ k& NAY N\ x y N 7/ / g V4 - | CODE 158.221 PARAGRAPH B, SUB-PARAGRAPH 1
|7 O < () —_ = N\ / / 7 ~ < ~N.
Zlac g b COVERED ENTRY_ — == N\ N J/ N // 1 N ~ 1363 | |
S 'O N = _ ===\ NS N o // / \K N UL WATER AND SEWER:
Sldw e =<~ === b/ N S < GG N /7, /y A \ ~ EXISTING WATER SERVICE WILL UTILIZED TO SERVE THE BUILDING ADDITION. WASTEWATER FLOWS WILL BE
HEEES E Ns. =77 @ —— EX.GRAVITY _ '\ NS N // %} / VA \// DIRECTED TO THE EXISTING LIFT STATION ON SITE.
4 o 2 c EX. 12"RCP — — — /\3,(% SANITARY LATERAL NN NG AN / / /7y / A0
= e T INV (NE): 19.66 = I S\ se— < \ a4 y L ( DRAINAGE:
<1z3g S INV (SW) 19.66 NS N\ \ N y 4 ) // / / < STORM WATER RUNOFF WILL BE COLLECTED THROUGH A SERIES OF EXISTING INLETS FROM THERE IT WILL BE
9 |/ NS EX. DRAINAGE N\ N N : Yl YV Y / Q. N | DIRECTED INTO THE EXISTING DRY DETENTION AREA WHERE WATER QUALITY WILL BE ACHIEVED BEFORE
O PIPE (TYP) \ N\ N ~ . o~ /7 / 4 . \ | ULTIMATELY OUTFALLING AT THE ORIGINAL LOCATION INTO A MASTER STORM WATER SYSTEM OF THE ST. LUCIE
i EX. CROSSWALK | EX. LIGHT & <\ % /£ y /) Ve / WEST SERVICES DISTRICT.
STRIPING &~ " 2[ || J POLE (TYP) — L \\ AN \ / /y / ~_ / ' |
SIGNAGE (TYP z S ! \ \ = N\ A\ 77y S . ~
\ I | N B ™\__EX. STOP BAR & \ ( ) QD & AN Ey ) /C N SOLID WASTE:
c % | 2 STOP SIGN (TYP) \ \ \ \\\/ _ N N A\ / / // N AN > BASED ON THE INTENDED USE OF THE BUILDING ADDITION, THIS PROJECT WILL UTILIZE AN EXISTING DUMPSTER
(7)) l m \ \ = N \ g /) NY N AREA FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE ITEMS.
\ ) ’\l @ \ \ AN e N D 4 / /y N Y/, EX. DIRECTIONAL /
! ] m \ U STOP SIGN (TYP) = \\\ N Q o 4 y / ’ ARROWS (TYP) / HAZARDOUS WASTE:
7 m l.l 0 | \ \ \ _ =N \ /@ /y ) / ALL HAZARDOUS WASTES DISPOSAL SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL REGULATIONS.
EERNO) O, \ g : © 7
| l I I \ | &N Ny O i —‘:’—}&; —~-0 // y | FIRE PROTECTION:
+195' | | l )\ s - \\ N\ i // e | ALL HYDRANTS WITHIN 1000' ARE SHOWN.
] | | _ = Q \ /) 7 AN EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT IS LOCATED ONSITE.
! = \ \Eh \_/ Ny @7 5
I o || EX. LIGHT { - _ = Ner /) 3 WELL FIELD PROTECTION:
EX. 8' (B c i POLE (TYP) \\ ~\ @ == \ S/ y EX LIGHT /™ 7 /Y | @ THE SUBJECT PARCEL IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 1000 FEET OF A PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL.
SIDEWALK il & Wl \ == N "/ 3 POLE (TYP) > s,/ /0 E
z |bE— W e \\ // @ % R, > Y A I~ LIGHTING NOTES:
_/ [+ = o ] ——=" EX STOPBAR& — \ \\ // VA DN ™ A | Z | EXISTING SITE LIGHTING TO REMAIN.
- 2
e SWALE ] 8 W\ e STOP SIGN (TYP) \F N\ N7, L& % @ ~/ S -l
| ol o\ \\ == \ 7S y / T LANDSCAPE:
s 8 | & \ _ === J\ \ \ @\\ < y SN / | g REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN BY OTHERS.
g X @ LL k = @ ¥ === N N § <~/ o}
0! P \
sl ) , ~ o == g A RN O " /) 7 o / I ACCESSIBILITY AND ADA COMPLIANCE:
. m \ A /4 —_—- ~ N\ 7 @ P ALL SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS WILL MEET FDOT AND ADA REQUIREMENTS.
[ [120ROW . EX. DIRECTIONAL y/ \ = N\ < \\\\ = 4 4 ARV |7
' B ARROWS (TYP) P ) == N NN y/ an VAN | SIGNS:
/ _\= \ oW\ N NN ) VA SIGNS WILL BE REVIEWED SEPARATELY.
e (EL2== o S e ) |
—_ = — / \ == = WO N\ N N / /
’ | o ! [ = 5 /:\ = o0 B0 - N N AN \ Ss VARV | S, g ~ STABILIZED GRASS PARKING:
o —ﬁL—= _——— = === g N \ N <A\ > @ AR EX. CONTROL | %/ CHURCHES ARE ALLOWED 75% STABILIZED GRASS PARKING PER CITY CODE 158.221 PARAGRAPH B,
/ z T L=== / ) - \\ N A A y STRUCTURE | SUB-PARAGRAPH 1
mf,, ’ ’ —_——— — 4 / MADRIX HEAVY DUTY \\ ]\ N 4 / / | _—
| T i _ @é’ / 15 1 1t 15 L sas oerer AN RN - VAN | ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT:
ol8 EX. ONEWAY || | -9 y HARDENED PIPE STEEL N\ Q R / < /s I AN ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT WILL BE PROVIDED DURING CONSTRUCTION PLAN SUBMITTAL PROCESS.
Z IR N R | Y S i _— "RIBBON" TYPE BICYCLE /
% DRIVEWAY , ,l_ — / / RACK SET IN CONCRETE N N N N \\ - ~ N // / / | | ~
MONO-FOOTING WITH - W -
g [ DETENTION AREA #1 Y, y MONO-FOOT N SN & //  /LANDSCAPEMODIFICATONIN | | | 58. NOTE:
! P> [ l _ Y, / 4 THICK CONGRETE SLAB SO S SO / / LIEU OF WALL HAS BEEN | | _y ¥ $ ¥ [THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES SHALL PROVIDE PICKUP, REMOVAL,
/ | | TOP AREA: 8,264 SF y > ) (SLOPE 2% AWAY FROM " N — / / PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BY | I Wf< & 15| AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE
z BOTTOM AREA: 3,464 SF ( 5 © B 1 DR o6 N N\ /) CITYCOUNCILONNOV.26,2012 [\ | | |2 = Z|AREA FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE CITY'S RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE
= | l / ‘4d/ THROUGHOUT WITH TWO N N N D y | &|3 @ = | WITH CITY CODE, SECTION 41.08 (g).
/ x| _ s (2) 8302 DIVETER MONO. N N < S 2N // DRYDETENTIONAREA2 | N f21? < 3
u T — . wfe =
SHIL | / ) SerTG, SRR BOTTOM ELEV: 18.03 (15,241 SF) 82 7 5 | LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
/ [ —_—— PROPOSED WALL SHALL / 2. N N Y TOB ELEV: 20.53 (21,770 SF) | 3|¢5 S Z|'APARCEL OF LAND LYING IN SECTIONS 30 AND 31, TOWNSHIP 36 SOUTH, RANGE 40 EAST, ST. LUGIE COUNTY,
l —— — — NOT BE REQUIRED 2N NN %, N\ || | 1<1Z 2 &'| FLORIDA. BEING A PORTION OF PARCEL 3B. AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF ST. LUCIE WEST PLAT No. 36-ACREAGE
f -_—_—_— . PENDING APPROVAL OF A - 0 7 N / | | | l| &Y ©|&CONSERVATION TRACTS. AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 30, PAGES 1 AND 1A-U, PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST.
/ [ LANDSCAPE MODIFICATION — AR HEASED NN\ G EX. STABILIZED —=10' | NS |LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA. PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
PROPOSED SCHOOL PAVEMENT MARKINGS & TRAFFIC STATEMENT 4 T D S | GRASS PARKING N
20 MPH SCHOOL ZONE ROADSIDE FLASHING FOR CHURCH/DAYCARE: OTES: EACH BIKE FACK SHOULD ACCOMMODATE ~— TOSIDES OF PIPE AT EACH Jor N I BEGIN AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF CONSERVATION TRACT No. 107, AS SHOWN ON SAID ST. LUCIE
BEACON ASSEMBLY (MUTCD S5-1) & ' CONCRETE (b, p, o\ - | WEST WEST PLAT No. 36: THENCE RUN NORTH 09°11'50" WEST ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID
THE INSTITUTE OF TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERS (ITE), TRIP AMINIMUM OF FIVE (5) BIKES. (TYP) PROPOSED WALL SHALL NOT BE 5 & |
SPEEDING FINES DOUBLED SIGN (FTP 38-06) - " 01— o 2 L 560 WAS USED TO N AN ~ . CONSERVATION TRACT No. 107 A DISTANCE OF 449.19 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 61°17'05" WEST ALONG THE
/ PER FDOT SPEED ZONING FOR HIGHWAYS, ' , TYPICAL BIKE RACK DETAIL REQUIRED PENDING APPROVAL N =10 NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID CONSERVATION TRACT No. 107 A DISTANCE OF 171.98 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
ROADS AND STREETS IN FLORIDA MANUAL. ~ DETERMINE EXPECTED DAILY TRIP GENERATION RATES FOR THE N.T.S. OF A LANDSCAPE MODIFICATION N - ~ | 77°42'40" WEST ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID CONSERVATION TRACT No. 107 A DISTANCE OF 95.83
I [ ! PROPOSED PROJECT. PLEASE NOTE CODE 560 ALLOWS FOR DAYCARE N ~ | FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 42°54'36" WEST ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID CONSERVATION
/ P AND EXTENDED DAYCARE PROGRAMS DURING THE WEEK ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC STATEMENT ~ . ~ | | I TRACT No. 107 A DISTANCE OF 119.03 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 47°05'24" EAST A DISTANCE OF 48.58 FEET
PROPOSED END SCHOOL ZONE ~ | TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE RUN NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE
WITH THE CHURCH. A TOTAL OF 48,959 SF ASSOCIATED WITH DAYCARE FOR K-5 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ADDITION: SEE_PLANS . ~ '
SIGN (FTP 34-06) PER FDOT SPEED & THE CHURCH WAS USED TO OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING RESULT. 0 > SCHOO 0 N\ ~ > By NORTHWEST WITH A RADIUS OF 1817.90 FEET AND CENTRAL ANGLE OF 15°20'42" A DISTANCE OF 486.87 FEET
/ ZONING FOR HIGHWAYS, ROADS : THE INSTITUTE OF TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERS (ITE), TRIP GENERATION, N N | TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE ; THENCE RUN EASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO
AND STREETS IN FLORIDA MANUAL. 10TH EDITION, LAND USE CODE 534 (PRIVATE SCHOOL K-8) WAS USED TO Provide 1/8” to 1/4” contraction ~ ~ | THE SOUTH WITH RADIUS OF 25.00 FEET AND CENTRAL ANGLE OF 87°58'43" A DISTANCE OF 38.39 FEET TO A
, L WEEKDAY DETERMINE EXPECTED DAILY TRIP GENERATION RATES FOR THE / joints at 10" centers (max). \ 2, SO - J | POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE RUN SOUTH 60°16'34" EAST A DISTANCE OF 322.64 FEET TO THE MOST =
| i TOTAL AVG TRIPS FOR WEEKDAY (PER 48,959 SF) = 340 TRIPS PROPOSED K-5 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ADDITION. A TOTAL OF 240 ( B SETBi‘ngE'I':IE N y ﬁgggggTQI-J(NC:;)ORUNTEHRZCZD;E%I\I"Sﬁggﬁﬂfg\gﬁ; '\\/l\?E ; $8E ;Q_?( SLIHI\?EV\g\IF%I/\iI%Aé%z;.ELRUVCAIElévl\lliiTR:(l-:/$T’\lNo.1 SS;A Q.
. 0.
| , TOTAL AVG TRIPS FOR WEEKDAY AM PEAK (PER 48,959 SF) = 32 TRIPS STUDENTS WAS USED TO OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING RESULT: N\ ~ L~ DISTANCE OF 155.16 FEET:; THENCE RUN SOUTH 14°01'40" EAST ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID o
| TOTAL AVG TRIPS FOR WEEKDAY PM PEAK (PER 48,959 SF) = 39 TRIPS N CONSERVATION O]
| ’ WEEKDAY 2  Subcrode to 587 | TRACT No. 108 A DISTANCE OF 296.63; THENCE RUN SOUTH 50°00'31" EAST ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF <
/ PROPOSED SCHO (’) | ADVANGE CROSSING  SATURDAY TOTAL AVG TRIPS FOR WEEKDAY (PER 240 STUDENTS) = 986 TRIPS ™~ of the Maximom Density as ' SAID CONSERVATION TRACT No. 108 A DISTANCE OF 90.12 FEET TO THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORNER OF SAID %
ASSEMBLY (MUTCD S1-1 & W16-9P) TOTAL AVG TRIPS FOR SATURDAY (PER 48,959 SF) = 203 TRIPS TOTAL AVG TRIPS FOR WEEKDAY AM PEAK (PER 240 STUDENTS) = 223 TRIPS NOTES: Determined by AASHTO T-99 O O T No- 108; THENCE RUN SOUTH 43728047 WEST A DISTANCE OF 49676 FEETTOTHE Ry
/ PER FDOT SPEED ZONING FOR HIGHWAYS,  TOTAL AVG TRIPS FOR SATURDAY PEAK (PER 48,959 SF) = 136 TRIPS TOTAL AVG TRIPS FOR WEEKDAY PM PEAK (PER 240 STUDENTS) = 149 TRIPS 1. Use 3,000 P.S.. Concrete At 28 Days for sidewalk construction. N CONTAINING 7.785 ACRES o8
ROADS AND STREETS IN FLORIDA MANUAL. 2. Sidewalk thickness to be increased to 6" thick at driveway locations. N : : O)
Z
Z
Z
<
—
o

*GENERAL ACCEPTED CONVERSION: NAVD + 1.475 = NGVD
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